## H.B. 150

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

## NEW FISCAL YEAR SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS ACT

Representative **Paul Ray** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 29, Line 1065: Delete "2,637,200" and insert "2,662,200"

2. Page 29, Line 1074: Delete "403,300" and insert "428,300"

3. Page 29 Line 1081: After line 1081 insert:

"It is the intent of the Legislature that 25,000 in General Funds appropriated to the Department of Health for the Community and Family Health Services be used to create a public awareness campaign to educate parents, health care providers, and women about the causes and risk factors associated with cervical cancer

FEBRUARY 26, 2007

3:22 PM

and the prevention of cervical cancer."

AMENDMENT 1

4. Page 32, Line 1177: Delete "5,279,200" and insert "5,254,200"

5. Page 32, Line 1187: Delete "5,051,300" and insert "5,026,300"